

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

February 9, 1979

Mr. Louis Keimig Madison Township Clerk Madison, MN 56256

Re: Docket Number A-3446

Ordinance Number 215

City of Madison

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FEB 1 4 1979 FEB 1 4 1979 Jan Cardinan Howe Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

CITY OF MADISON, MINN.

ORDINANCE NO. 215

ORDINANCE ANNEXING ADJOINING LANDS

The City Council of the City of Madison does ordain:

Section 1. That the following described land adjoining the northern limits of the City of Madison, located in the County of Lac qui Parle, State of Minnesota, is hereby added to, taken into and made a part of the City of Madison, to-wit:

LOT FOURTEEN (14) AND FIFTEEN (15), EXCEPT THE SOUTH TWO HUNDRED (S200') FEET AND THE NORTH SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY (N740') FEET THEREOF IN KJOSNESS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MADISON, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

Section 2. That on the taking effect of this ordinance the corporate limits and boundary lines of the City of Madison shall be and are extended to include said tracts of land.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in full force thirty (30) days from and after it's passage.

DATED THIS 13th DAY OF NOV, 1978.

PRESIDENT OF CITY COUNCIL

ATTEST:

First Reading: Oct. 9, 1978
Second Reading: Nov. 13, 1978
Adopted on: Nov. 13, 1978

MAYOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FEB 1 4 1979

Fran Admin Mone
Secretary of State

#31989